

PS&E JOB NO : 22Z003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009779 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6368

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2022
 AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 HWY : SR 195 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.
 TITLE : US 195 OLD BNRR BRIDGE TO JCT SR 271 4124 E BROADWAY 33455 6TH AVE S
 PCCP REHABILITATION
 PROJECT : SPOKANE WA 992024531 FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | | | |
|---------------------------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| PREPARATION | | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | L.S. | 432,272.00 | 750,000.00 | 73.50 % | 1,085,000.00 | 151.00 % |
| 2 | REMOVING PAINT LINE 1430.0000 | L.F. | 2,860.00 | 1,573.00 | -45.00 % | 1,430.00 | -50.00 % |
| 3 | REMOVING MONUMENT 12.0000 | EACH | 75.0000 900.00 | 1,015.0000 12,180.00 | 1,253.33 % 11,280.00 | 700.0000 8,400.00 | 833.33 % 7,500.00 |
| GRADING | | | | | | | |
| 4 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 7210.0000 | C.Y. | 8.0000 57,680.00 | 41.8000 301,378.00 | 422.50 % 243,698.00 | 28.0000 201,880.00 | 250.00 % 144,200.00 |
| 5 | PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 136.0000 | S.Y. | 10.5000 1,428.00 | 27.5000 3,740.00 | 161.90 % 2,312.00 | 60.0000 8,160.00 | 471.43 % 6,732.00 |
| SURFACING | | | | | | | |
| 6 | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 5490.0000 | TON | 29.0000 159,210.00 | 35.0000 192,150.00 | 20.69 % 32,940.00 | 38.0000 208,620.00 | 31.03 % 49,410.00 |
| CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT | | | | | | | |
| 7 | GRINDING SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC | | -1.00 | -1.00 | 0.00 % | -1.00 | 0.00 % |
| 8 | REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL 4620.0000 | S.Y. | 325.0000 1,501,500.00 | 215.0000 993,300.00 | -33.85 % -508,200.00 | 275.0000 1,270,500.00 | -15.38 % -231,000.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 22Z003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009779 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6368
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 OLD BNRR BRIDGE TO JCT SR 271
 PCCP REHABILITATION
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2022
 AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.
 4124 E BROADWAY 33455 6TH AVE S
 SPOKANE WA 992024531 FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | |
|--------------------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | |
| CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT | | | | | | | | |
| 9 | REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL (TBD) | | | | | | | |
| | 660.0000 | S.Y. | 325.0000 | 250.0000 | -23.08 % | 360.0000 | 10.77 % | |
| | | | 214,500.00 | 165,000.00 | -49,500.00 | 237,600.00 | 23,100.00 | |
| 10 | PARTIAL DEPTH SPALL REPAIR | | | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | | 10,000.00 | | |
| 11 | SEALING EXISTING CONCRETE RANDOM CRACK | | | | | | | |
| | 180.0000 | L.F. | 7.0000 | 6.3500 | -9.29 % | 22.0000 | 214.29 % | |
| | | | 1,260.00 | 1,143.00 | -117.00 | 3,960.00 | 2,700.00 | |
| 12 | SEALING EXISTING LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE JOINT | | | | | | | |
| | 210370.0000 | L.F. | 2.0000 | 1.7500 | -12.50 % | 2.0000 | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 420,740.00 | 368,147.50 | -52,592.50 | 420,740.00 | 0.00 | |
| 13 | CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING | | | | | | | |
| | 122020.0000 | S.Y. | 10.0000 | 10.3500 | 3.50 % | 14.0000 | 40.00 % | |
| | | | 1,220,200.00 | 1,262,907.00 | 42,707.00 | 1,708,280.00 | 488,080.00 | |
| 14 | REPLACE UNCOMPACTABLE MATERIAL | | | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | | 20,000.00 | | |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT | | | | | | | | |
| 15 | CRACK SEALING - LF | | | | | | | |
| | 4370.0000 | L.F. | 3.5000 | 2.2000 | -37.14 % | 3.5000 | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 15,295.00 | 9,614.00 | -5,681.00 | 15,295.00 | 0.00 | |
| 16 | PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | | | | | | | |
| | 31720.0000 | S.Y. | 3.0000 | 3.8500 | 28.33 % | 3.0000 | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 95,160.00 | 122,122.00 | 26,962.00 | 95,160.00 | 0.00 | |
| 17 | MICROMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | | | | | | | |
| | 27350.0000 | S.Y. | 4.0000 | 1.0000 | -75.00 % | 2.0000 | -50.00 % | |
| | | | 109,400.00 | 27,350.00 | -82,050.00 | 54,700.00 | -54,700.00 | |
| 18 | HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28 | | | | | | | |
| | 14.0000 | TON | 125.0000 | 550.0000 | 340.00 % | 400.0000 | 220.00 % | |
| | | | 1,750.00 | 7,700.00 | 5,950.00 | 5,600.00 | 3,850.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 22Z003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009779 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6368
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 OLD BNRR BRIDGE TO JCT SR 271
 PCCP REHABILITATION
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2022
 AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.
 4124 E BROADWAY 33455 6TH AVE S
 SPOKANE WA 992024531 FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | | | |
|---------------------------------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT | | | | | | | |
| 19 | HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28 17450.0000 | TON | 80.0000 1,396,000.00 | 115.0000 2,006,750.00 | 43.75 % 610,750.00 | 110.0000 1,919,500.00 | 37.50 % 523,500.00 |
| 20 | JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC | | 41,900.00 | 41,900.00 | 0.00 % | 41,900.00 | 0.00 % |
| 21 | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC | | 7,200.00 | 7,200.00 | 0.00 % | 7,200.00 | 0.00 % |
| 22 | ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC | | 44,700.00 | 44,700.00 | 0.00 % | 44,700.00 | 0.00 % |
| 23 | HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28 810.0000 | TON | 100.0000 81,000.00 | 155.0000 125,550.00 | 55.00 % 44,550.00 | 135.0000 109,350.00 | 35.00 % 28,350.00 |
| EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING | | | | | | | |
| 24 | ESC LEAD 20.0000 | DAY | 50.0000 1,000.00 | 365.0000 7,300.00 | 630.00 % 6,300.00 | 100.0000 2,000.00 | 100.00 % 1,000.00 |
| 25 | INLET PROTECTION 7.0000 | EACH | 105.0000 735.00 | 150.0000 1,050.00 | 42.86 % 315.00 | 100.0000 700.00 | -4.76 % -35.00 |
| 26 | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST. | | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 0.00 % | 10,000.00 | 0.00 % |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | |
| 27 | REMOVING AND RESETTING GUARDRAIL BLOCKS 26100.0000 | L.F. | 6.5000 169,650.00 | 4.7500 123,975.00 | -26.92 % -45,675.00 | 5.3500 139,635.00 | -17.69 % -30,015.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 22Z003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009779 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6368
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 OLD BNRR BRIDGE TO JCT SR 271
 PCCP REHABILITATION
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2022
 AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.
 4124 E BROADWAY 33455 6TH AVE S
 SPOKANE WA 992024531 FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | | |
|----------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | |
| 28 | REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % | 0.00 % |
| | | | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | | 4,000.00 |
| 29 | PAINT LINE | | | | | |
| | 94500.0000 | L.F. | 0.1500 | 0.1600 | 6.67 % | 0.1500 |
| | | | 14,175.00 | 15,120.00 | 945.00 | 14,175.00 |
| 30 | GROOVED PLASTIC LINE | | | | | |
| | 77212.0000 | L.F. | 4.0000 | 1.7500 | -56.25 % | 2.2500 |
| | | | 308,848.00 | 135,121.00 | -173,727.00 | 173,727.00 |
| 31 | GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LINE | | | | | |
| | 1685.0000 | L.F. | 8.0000 | 5.3500 | -33.13 % | 4.8500 |
| | | | 13,480.00 | 9,014.75 | -4,465.25 | 8,172.25 |
| 32 | PLASTIC STOP LINE | | | | | |
| | 283.0000 | L.F. | 17.0000 | 16.5000 | -2.94 % | 15.0000 |
| | | | 4,811.00 | 4,669.50 | -141.50 | 4,245.00 |
| 33 | PAINTED ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL | | | | | |
| | 2.0000 | EACH | 40.0000 | 100.0000 | 150.00 % | 100.0000 |
| | | | 80.00 | 200.00 | 120.00 | 200.00 |
| 34 | PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING | | | | | |
| | 80.0000 | EACH | 30.0000 | 27.5000 | -8.33 % | 25.0000 |
| | | | 2,400.00 | 2,200.00 | -200.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 35 | PAINTED AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER | | | | | |
| | 8.0000 | EACH | 65.0000 | 60.0000 | -7.69 % | 55.0000 |
| | | | 520.00 | 480.00 | -40.00 | 440.00 |
| 36 | PAINTED AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER | | | | | |
| | 9.0000 | EACH | 80.0000 | 75.0000 | -6.25 % | 70.0000 |
| | | | 720.00 | 675.00 | -45.00 | 630.00 |
| 37 | CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP | | | | | |
| | 8.3000 | MI. | 800.0000 | 2,615.0000 | 226.88 % | 2,500.0000 |
| | | | 6,640.00 | 21,704.50 | 15,064.50 | 20,750.00 |
| 38 | SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 2 | | | | | |
| | 16.7000 | MI. | 800.0000 | 880.0000 | 10.00 % | 800.0000 |
| | | | 13,360.00 | 14,696.00 | 1,336.00 | 13,360.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 22Z003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009779 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6368
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 OLD BNRR BRIDGE TO JCT SR 271
 PCCP REHABILITATION
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2022
 AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.
 4124 E BROADWAY 33455 6TH AVE S
 SPOKANE WA 992024531 FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | |
|-------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | |
| 39 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | | | | | | | |
| | 5376.0000 | HR | 10.0000 | 4.1500 | -58.50 % | 3.0000 | -70.00 % | |
| | | | 53,760.00 | 22,310.40 | -31,449.60 | 16,128.00 | -37,632.00 | |
| 40 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 300.00 % | | 420.00 % | |
| | | | 250,000.00 | 1,000,000.00 | 750,000.00 | 1,300,000.00 | 1,050,000.00 | |
| 41 | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A | | | | | | | |
| | 348.0000 | S.F. | 20.0000 | 16.5000 | -17.50 % | 45.0000 | 125.00 % | |
| | | | 6,960.00 | 5,742.00 | -1,218.00 | 15,660.00 | 8,700.00 | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | |
| 42 | PROJECT PARTNERING | | | | | | | |
| | | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | | 1,000.00 | | |
| 43 | ROADWAY SURVEYING | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 80.00 % | | 150.00 % | |
| | | | 20,000.00 | 36,000.00 | 16,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 30,000.00 | |
| 44 | TRIMMING AND CLEANUP | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -34.00 % | | -33.33 % | |
| | | | 7,500.00 | 4,950.00 | -2,550.00 | 5,000.00 | -2,500.00 | |
| 45 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE | | | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 5.00 | 5.00 | | 5.00 | | |
| 46 | MINOR CHANGE | | | | | | | |
| | | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | -1.00 | -1.00 | | -1.00 | | |
| 47 | AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | | | | | |
| | | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | -1.00 | -1.00 | | -1.00 | | |
| 48 | SPCC PLAN | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -37.14 % | | 42.86 % | |
| | | | 1,750.00 | 1,100.00 | -650.00 | 2,500.00 | 750.00 | |

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/16/2022

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 08:51

PS&E JOB NO : 22Z003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009779 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6368
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 OLD BNRR BRIDGE TO JCT SR 271
 PCCP REHABILITATION
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2022
 AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.
 4124 E BROADWAY 33455 6TH AVE S
 SPOKANE WA 992024531 FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|----------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | |
| 49 | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION | | | | | | | |
| | 59000.0000 | L.F. | 0.1500 | 0.3500 | 133.33 % | 0.2500 | 66.67 % | |
| | | | 8,850.00 | 20,650.00 | 11,800.00 | 14,750.00 | 5,900.00 | |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | <u>\$6,735,196.00</u> | <u>\$7,916,364.65</u> | 17.54% | <u>\$9,277,049.25</u> | 37.74% | \$0.00 |
| BASE TOTAL | | | <u>\$6,735,196.00</u> | <u>\$7,916,364.65</u> | 17.54% | <u>\$9,277,049.25</u> | 37.74% | |